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Wednesday   6:30 pm Lanes 9 - 24River City Bowl-A-Way
Team Standings

Points Points Last Wk Last Wk Games Games HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Team Pins +
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost WON Lost Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total Avg HDCP HDCP

1 13 15 Lane Bangers 38 18 4 0 28 14 1120 1162 1049 3331 928 154 98966
2 17 8 Snyder Auto Group 38 18 2 2 28 14 1153 1040 1035 3228 946 138 98800
3 12 3 Money Concepts 34 22 3 1 25 17 1213 1264 1149 3626 1043 51 98568
4 16 11 J&S Machine & Design 32½ 23½ 0 4 22½ 19½ 1109 961 1083 3153 1008 82 99717
5 24 10 Deshler Lanes 31 25 3 1 22 20 1113 1114 1269 3496 1044 50 99200
6 14 12 Allied Moulded Products 31 25 3 1 24 18 1053 1146 1227 3426 943 141 98957
7 21 6 Hilltop Printing 31 25 4 0 25 17 1118 1136 1110 3364 879 198 97559
8 20 9 Terry Henricks Ford 29½ 26½ 1 3 22½ 19½ 1200 1079 1170 3449 972 115 98336
9 22 4 Moose Lodge 29½ 26½ 2 2 23½ 18½ 1028 1085 1105 3218 1012 79 97937

10 23 2 Alabama Motors 29 27 4 0 20 22 1120 1064 1130 3314 1040 54 98911
11 11 1 The Metzgers 28 28 4 0 20 22 1074 1118 1057 3249 1016 75 98553
12 15 13 S.A.L. Squadron 300 27½ 28½ 1 3 20½ 21½ 1060 1128 1112 3300 792 277 96411
13 9 5 Hagerman Family Physicia 23 33 1 3 18 24 1111 1031 1049 3191 648 406 94950
14 10 14 I Care Handyman 22 34 0 4 16 26 1050 1057 942 3049 951 134 97301
15 19 7 J.A.D. Machine 13 43 0 4 11 31 988 1059 1019 3066 737 326 96262
16 18 16 BYE 0 0 0 0 10 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
9-10 Hilltop Printing 1118 1136 1110 3364 4 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

11-12 J&S Machine & Desig 1109 961 1083 3153 0 <---> Alabama Motors 1120 1064 1130 3314 4
13-14 Moose Lodge 1028 1085 1105 3218 2 <---> Snyder Auto Group 1153 1040 1035 3228 2
15-16 Terry Henricks Ford 1200 1079 1170 3449 1 <---> Money Concepts 1213 1264 1149 3626 3
17-18 Lane Bangers 1120 1162 1049 3331 4 <---> I Care Handyman 1050 1057 942 3049 0
19-20 Deshler Lanes 1113 1114 1269 3496 3 <---> S.A.L. Squadron 300 1060 1128 1112 3300 1
21-22 Hagerman Family Phy 1111 1031 1049 3191 1 <---> Allied Moulded Produ 1053 1146 1227 3426 3
23-24 J.A.D. Machine 988 1059 1019 3066 0 <---> The Metzgers 1074 1118 1057 3249 4

Lane Assignments
9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk31  04/03   5- 14   1-  3  15- 12  13- 11   8- 16   7-  9   6-  4   2- 10
Wk32  04/10 { Position Round- Start Lane - 8
Wk33  04/17   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  Manual Assignments

Individual High Averages
Men 224.18 Mike Metzger Women 219.60 Danielle Lobodzinski

223.29 Todd Amstutz 203.36 Judy Owens
221.50 Matt Wielinski 187.72 Manda Martz
220.52 Randy Schwaiger 187.14 Kenzie Cashman
219.85 Ron Reitzel 177.62 Kay Deveaux
218.88 Scott Helberg 176.84 Chris Esparza
217.75 Chad Cramer 173.72 Chris Haver
216.57 Austin Degroff 146.28 Taylor Laver
214.79 Jeremy Tietje 140.80 Elizabeth Martz
214.16 Jeff Osterhout 138.07 Amy Lohbauer
213.69 Shawn Fairchild 131.27 Crystal Sweeney
213.43 Mark Eagy 127.68 Kimberly Gerken
212.67 Bruce Engler 115.15 Crystal Bucher
211.68 Max Metzger 114.93 Anna Davis
210.62 Bob Smith 103.36 Alisha Metzger
209.77 Mike Knapp
209.67 Seth Niner
208.49 Scott Lovins
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1221 Deshler Lanes 3464 Money Concepts 1269 Deshler Lanes 3626 Money Concepts
1210 Money Concepts 3352 Deshler Lanes 1264 Money Concepts 3496 Deshler Lanes
1084 Allied Moulded Products 3149 Alabama Motors 1227 Allied Moulded Products 3449 Terry Henricks For
1083 Terry Henricks Ford 3098 Terry Henricks Ford 1200 Terry Henricks Ford 3426 Allied Moulded Pro
1076 J&S Machine & Design 3054 J&S Machine & Design 1162 Lane Bangers 3364 Hilltop Printing
1075 Alabama Motors 3051 The Metzgers 1153 Snyder Auto Group 3331 Lane Bangers
1052 The Metzgers 2997 Allied Moulded Products 1136 Hilltop Printing 3314 Alabama Motors
1028 Moose Lodge 2987 Moose Lodge 1130 Alabama Motors 3300 S.A.L. Squadron 30
1025 Lane Bangers 2920 Lane Bangers 1128 S.A.L. Squadron 300 3249 The Metzgers
1016 Snyder Auto Group 2817 Snyder Auto Group 1118 The Metzgers 3228 Snyder Auto Group

933 I Care Handyman 2677 I Care Handyman 1111 Hagerman Family Physicia 3218 Moose Lodge
904 Hilltop Printing 2668 Hilltop Printing 1109 J&S Machine & Design 3191 Hagerman Family 
849 S.A.L. Squadron 300 2463 S.A.L. Squadron 300 1105 Moose Lodge 3153 J&S Machine & De
735 J.A.D. Machine 2094 J.A.D. Machine 1059 J.A.D. Machine 3066 J.A.D. Machine
705 Hagerman Family Physicia 1973 Hagerman Family Physicia 1057 I Care Handyman 3049 I Care Handyman

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 279 Seth Niner 789 Chad Cramer 294 Jeff Smith 798 Chad Cramer

279 Chad Cramer 761 Ben Wilhelm 289 Seth Niner 773 Seth Niner
279 Ben Wilhelm 743 Seth Niner 287 Jimmy Winseman 761 Ben Wilhelm
269 Jeff Osterhout 722 Mike Knapp 282 Chad Cramer 752 Mike Knapp
269 Randy Schwaiger 704 Todd Amstutz 279 Ben Wilhelm 722 Jeff Smith
268 Emilio Mora 689 Emilio Mora 277 Emilio Mora 719 Justin Hadley
266 Todd Amstutz 685 Jeff Osterhout 276 Chris Speiser 716 Kevin Bostelman
258 Austin Degroff 682 Ron Reitzel 275 Jeff Osterhout 716 Emilio Mora
258 Mike Knapp 680 Jeremy Tietje 269 Randy Schwaiger 712 Kyle West
258 Chris Speiser 665 Justin Hadley 268 Mike Knapp 711 Preston Miller
257 Mike Metzger 664 Andrew Parsons 266 Todd Amstutz 707 Elijah Wolf
248 Jeremy Tietje 663 Austin Degroff 266 Kyle West 704 Todd Amstutz
246 Andrew Parsons 659 Barry Rosebrook 265 Preston Miller 703 Jeff Osterhout
245 Ron Reitzel 656 Scott Helberg 262 Terry Burdue 701 Barry Rosebrook
245 Gene Homan 654 Mike Metzger 262 Gene Homan 700 Andrew Parsons
245 Greg Hall 653 Elijah Wolf 261 Austin Degroff 695 Jeremy Tietje
244 Jeff Smith 650 Scott Lovins 260 Kevin Bostelman 693 Jimmy Winseman
244 Jon Polker 650 Randy Schwaiger

Women 239 Judy Owens 586 Judy Owens 268 Katrina Adams 719 Taylor Laver
232 Katrina Adams 576 Chris Haver 261 Kay Deveaux 702 Chris Haver
223 Kay Deveaux 566 Katrina Adams 260 Taylor Laver 674 Katrina Adams
204 Chris Haver 555 Kay Deveaux 254 Judy Owens 669 Kay Deveaux
193 Taylor Laver 518 Taylor Laver 246 Chris Haver 665 Crystal Sweeney
185 Chris Esparza 493 Manda Martz 242 Crystal Sweeney 655 Anna Davis
179 Manda Martz 463 Chris Esparza 225 Crystal Bucher 644 Alisha Metzger
161 Crystal Sweeney 422 Crystal Sweeney 225 Anna Davis 631 Judy Owens
149 Amy Lohbauer 401 Amy Lohbauer 223 Chris Esparza 628 Crystal Bucher
131 Crystal Bucher 370 Anna Davis 222 Amy Lohbauer 620 Amy Lohbauer
130 Elizabeth Martz 361 Elizabeth Martz 217 Alisha Metzger 577 Manda Martz
130 Anna Davis 346 Crystal Bucher 207 Manda Martz 577 Chris Esparza
112 Alisha Metzger 329 Alisha Metzger 201 Elizabeth Martz 574 Elizabeth Martz
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Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1221 Deshler Lanes 3464 Money Concepts 1311 Lane Bangers 3637 Terry Henricks For
1211 Money Concepts 3352 Deshler Lanes 1279 Moose Lodge 3626 Money Concepts
1201 Moose Lodge 3327 J&S Machine & Design 1272 Deshler Lanes 3582 J&S Machine & De
1177 Alabama Motors 3324 Moose Lodge 1267 J&S Machine & Design 3550 Lane Bangers
1168 J&S Machine & Design 3280 Terry Henricks Ford 1264 Money Concepts 3532 S.A.L. Squadron 30
1158 Lane Bangers 3269 Alabama Motors 1252 Terry Henricks Ford 3519 Moose Lodge
1156 The Metzgers 3234 The Metzgers 1244 Snyder Auto Group 3513 Hilltop Printing
1133 Terry Henricks Ford 3087 Lane Bangers 1238 S.A.L. Squadron 300 3512 Deshler Lanes
1088 Snyder Auto Group 3029 Snyder Auto Group 1232 Allied Moulded Products 3469 Snyder Auto Group
1084 Allied Moulded Products 3027 Allied Moulded Products 1231 Hilltop Printing 3468 The Metzgers
1079 I Care Handyman 3008 I Care Handyman 1230 The Metzgers 3453 Allied Moulded Pro
1041 Hilltop Printing 2873 Hilltop Printing 1229 Alabama Motors 3448 Alabama Motors

955 S.A.L. Squadron 300 2683 S.A.L. Squadron 300 1219 J.A.D. Machine 3403 J.A.D. Machine
843 J.A.D. Machine 2404 J.A.D. Machine 1217 Hagerman Family Physicia 3393 I Care Handyman
807 Hagerman Family Physicia 2069 Hagerman Family Physicia 1213 I Care Handyman 3299 Hagerman Family 

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Mike Metzger 899 Todd Amstutz 334 Rick Ekstrand 899 Todd Amstutz

300 Todd Amstutz 789 Chad Cramer 329 Kenyon Lovins 862 Kenyon Lovins
300 Matt Wielinski 771 Randy Schwaiger 324 Preston Miller 806 Kyle Krabill
300 Scott Helberg 767 Jeremy Tietje 312 Terry Burdue 806 Matt Kiessling
300 Preston Miller 761 Scott Helberg 312 Kyle Krabill 805 Barry Rosebrook
298 Max Metzger 760 Bob Smith 307 Carl Belknap 802 Tracy Ekstrand
290 Mike Knapp 758 Bruce Engler 306 Scott Helberg 799 Bob Smith
290 Jeff Osterhout 757 Barry Rosebrook 305 Max Metzger 798 Chad Cramer
289 Ron Reitzel 756 Mike Metzger 302 Kevin Bostelman 795 Chris Speiser
289 Bob Smith 754 Ron Reitzel 302 Bob Smith 794 Jeremy Tietje
288 Dan Ellis 749 Matt Kiessling 301 Jeff Osterhout 794 Chuck Bressler
287 Kenyon Lovins 745 Max Metzger 300 Mike Knapp 791 Jimmy Winseman
286 Rick Ekstrand 743 Seth Niner 300 Mike Metzger 790 Carl Belknap
279 Carl Belknap 738 Austin Degroff 300 Todd Amstutz 789 Rick Ekstrand
279 Kevin Bostelman 738 Mark Eagy 300 Matt Wielinski 786 Randy Schwaiger
279 Seth Niner 736 Kenyon Lovins 297 Jim Lohbauer 783 Gene Homan
279 Chad Cramer 732 Matt Wielinski 296 Noah Pickering 782 Terry Burdue
279 Jeremy Tietje 732 Shawn Fairchild 296 Chuck Bressler
279 Jim Lohbauer 296 Matt Kiessling
279 Noah Pickering

Women 290 Danielle Lobodzinski 754 Danielle Lobodzinski 329 Kenzie Cashman 802 Chris Haver
279 Kenzie Cashman 714 Judy Owens 306 Chris Haver 799 Taylor Laver
267 Judy Owens 668 Kenzie Cashman 296 Taylor Laver 794 Kenzie Cashman
255 Kay Deveaux 660 Manda Martz 295 Danielle Lobodzinski 768 Judy Owens
254 Chris Haver 646 Chris Haver 295 Kay Deveaux 763 Danielle Lobodzinski
239 Manda Martz 612 Kay Deveaux 283 Anna Davis 756 Manda Martz
234 Chris Esparza 603 Chris Esparza 280 Elizabeth Martz 754 Kimberly Gerken
219 Taylor Laver 583 Taylor Laver 279 Judy Owens 747 Crystal Sweeney
207 Elizabeth Martz 499 Amy Lohbauer 275 Kimberly Gerken 738 Chris Esparza
195 Amy Lohbauer 496 Kimberly Gerken 274 Chris Esparza 732 Kay Deveaux
189 Kimberly Gerken 492 Crystal Sweeney 273 Amy Lohbauer 730 Amy Lohbauer
185 Anna Davis 490 Elizabeth Martz 271 Manda Martz 711 Anna Davis
176 Crystal Sweeney 423 Anna Davis 261 Crystal Sweeney 709 Elizabeth Martz
156 Crystal Bucher 401 Crystal Bucher 253 Crystal Bucher 686 Crystal Bucher
144 Alisha Metzger 352 Alisha Metzger 250 Alisha Metzger 670 Alisha Metzger
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Team Rosters
---Average Change--- To Raise High High HDCP HDCP Ent  Num

Name Sex -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Game Sers Game Sers Avg  Gms
Lane 9 - 5 - Hagerman Family Physicia   HDCP=406  Avg=648
Kimberly Gerken W a117 a117 a117 351 127.68 - 127.68 = 0.00 83 10342 81 410 189 496 275 754 130 30
Taylor Laver W 193 137 188 518 146.28 - 145.19 = 1.08 66 11117 76 496 219 583 296 799 140 69
Anna Davis W 130 113 127 370 114.93 - 114.63 = 0.30 95 9999 87 351 185 423 283 711 ___ ___
Ron Nash M 123 81 110 314 111.52 - 111.76 = -0.24 98 10037 90 379 186 393 283 684 ___ ___
Eric Straube M 142 177 101 420 150.22 - 151.50 = -1.28 63 4056 27 474 198 511 279 742 ___ ___
Savannah Roth W 0 165.28 - 165.28 = 0.00 49 4132 25 516 223 583 276 742 ___ ___

Lane 10 - 14 - I Care Handyman   HDCP=134  Avg=951
Matt Ade M 115 139 136 390 147.43 - 148.03 = -0.60 65 13269 90 495 199 515 266 722 148 81
Alan Pfund M 184 127 185 496 188.91 - 189.75 = -0.84 28 16435 87 575 256 658 282 732 183 48
Jr Babcock M 0 172.14 - 172.14 = 0.00 43 7230 42 555 237 631 283 769 ___ ___
Matt Wielinski M 226 190 174 590 221.50 - 222.49 = -0.99 0 17277 78 705 300 732 300 747 209 75
Greg Hall M 222 245 168 635 223.33 - 224.02 = -0.69 0 12060 54 708 267 736 270 736 207 84
Katrina Adams W 179 232 155 566 181.40 - 179.58 = 1.82 35 2721 15 555 232 566 270 674 170 93

Lane 11 - 1 - The Metzgers   HDCP=75  Avg=1016
Rod Metzger M 187 203 168 558 188.13 - 188.22 = -0.09 28 14110 75 632 255 623 285 719 178 79
Mason Melia M 0 189.47 - 189.47 = 0.00 27 14210 75 610 246 651 269 726 ___ ___
Tim Metzger M 237 185 209 631 204.16 - 203.94 = 0.22 14 17762 87 688 258 717 278 777 196 78
Max Metzger M 161 215 167 543 211.68 - 212.77 = -1.10 8 18416 87 664 298 745 305 775 202 81
Mike Metzger M 182 215 257 654 224.18 - 224.40 = -0.22 0 19504 87 746 300 756 300 759 209 69
Randy Babcock M 0 - 0.00 = 0.00 13 0 0 0 0 205 75
Tom Metzger M 0 - 0.00 = 0.00 21 0 0 0 0 ___ ___

Lane 12 - 3 - Money Concepts   HDCP=51  Avg=1043
Chad Cramer M 242 268 279 789 217.75 - 216.07 = 1.68 2 18291 84 675 279 789 282 798 212 63
Rick Sowers M 193 219 185 597 196.78 - 196.70 = 0.08 21 17710 90 611 256 688 280 760 191 81
Seth Niner M 279 251 213 743 209.67 - 208.08 = 1.58 9 15725 75 655 279 743 289 773 201 81
Randy Prater M 0 202.35 - 202.35 = 0.00 16 15176 75 658 276 722 294 776 188 72
Ron Reitzel M 244 245 193 682 219.85 - 219.58 = 0.27 0 19127 87 673 289 754 289 754 222 78
Randy Carpenter M 0 - 0.00 = 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 170 9
JJ Miller M 0 181.33 - 181.33 = 0.00 35 544 3 548 213 544 248 649 ___ ___

Lane 13 - 15 - Lane Bangers   HDCP=154  Avg=928
Kyle Cooper M 188 205 200 593 183.63 - 183.15 = 0.48 33 16527 90 585 255 640 290 752 169 51
Kyle West M 200 226 166 592 176.58 - 175.78 = 0.80 39 14303 81 565 242 608 286 740 158 81
Kyle Krabill M 202 190 202 594 189.87 - 189.58 = 0.29 27 16519 87 581 277 701 312 806 184 90
Jim Hall M 0 180.56 - 180.56 = 0.00 36 4875 27 555 242 614 279 770 196 45
Matt Kiessling M 194 183 207 584 200.12 - 200.31 = -0.19 18 18011 90 682 277 749 296 806 197 42
Dave Kiessling M 0 215.50 - 215.50 = 0.00 4 1293 6 651 239 679 253 721 213 48
Dan Ellis M 199 221 137 557 199.62 - 200.26 = -0.63 18 13774 69 626 288 681 294 737 192 93

Lane 14 - 12 - Allied Moulded Products   HDCP=141  Avg=943
Carl Belknap M 178 221 214 613 194.34 - 194.00 = 0.34 23 17491 90 644 279 715 307 790 197 81
Justin Spiess M 146 139 171 456 135.80 - 135.23 = 0.58 76 11815 87 425 174 463 265 704 137 81
Judy Owens W 168 179 239 586 203.36 - 203.64 = -0.28 15 18099 89 669 267 714 279 768 195 51
Chad Johnson M 210 208 202 620 202.19 - 201.89 = 0.30 16 9705 48 648 255 708 277 753 ___ ___
Mike Knapp M 208 256 258 722 209.77 - 208.58 = 1.19 9 16991 81 649 290 723 300 753 194 72

Lane 15 - 13 - S.A.L. Squadron 300   HDCP=277  Avg=792
Crystal Bucher W 103 131 112 346 115.15 - 115.14 = 0.01 94 7600 66 404 156 401 253 686 115 78
Ronald McGhee M 148 153 163 464 138.22 - 137.63 = 0.59 73 12025 87 485 182 482 258 711 143 78
David Dill M 155 157 200 512 176.17 - 176.38 = -0.21 39 14270 81 598 255 638 293 745 177 75
Jeff Smith M 170 244 158 572 165.37 - 164.40 = 0.97 49 13395 81 549 244 572 294 729 173 81
Jason Gerken M 205 164 200 569 198.22 - 198.56 = -0.34 19 15461 78 658 265 684 284 751 203 77
Dean Hitts M 0 140.57 - 140.57 = 0.00 72 4217 30 436 178 448 250 664 139 9
Mary Chausse W 0 100.06 - 100.06 = 0.00 108 1801 18 320 132 335 232 641 102 3

Lane 16 - 11 - J&S Machine & Design   HDCP=82  Avg=1008
Chris Speiser M 145 174 258 577 198.91 - 199.17 = -0.26 19 15515 78 604 259 720 281 795 197 78
Bob Mahlman M 0 164.40 - 164.40 = 0.00 50 11837 72 538 207 598 259 745 160 69
Randy Schwaiger M 269 192 189 650 220.52 - 220.70 = -0.18 0 15216 69 696 269 771 271 786 220 63
Shawn Fairchild M 203 191 201 595 213.69 - 214.31 = -0.61 6 16668 78 666 278 732 293 753 205 33
Mark Eagy M 215 214 178 607 213.43 - 213.84 = -0.41 6 17928 84 690 276 738 281 768 211 36
Jon Polker M 244 157 224 625 215.76 - 217.00 = -1.24 4 4531 21 653 249 671 256 701 218 6
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---Average Change--- To Raise High High HDCP HDCP Ent  Num
Name Sex -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Game Sers Game Sers Avg  Gms
Lane 17 - 8 - Snyder Auto Group   HDCP=138  Avg=946
Terry Burdue M 235 187 189 611 190.55 - 190.08 = 0.47 27 16578 87 612 278 680 312 782 183 78
Rick Ekstrand M 148 167 167 482 176.89 - 177.45 = -0.56 39 15920 90 541 286 645 334 789 169 81
Chuck Bressler M 222 185 151 558 188.95 - 189.06 = -0.11 28 15872 84 571 264 686 296 794 176 24
Tracy Ekstrand M 165 168 169 502 185.10 - 185.74 = -0.63 31 16104 87 636 246 694 282 802 180 72
Andrew Parsons M 246 196 222 664 207.22 - 206.74 = 0.49 11 18650 90 694 267 673 279 729 206 81
Riley Ehlers M 0 211.17 - 211.17 = 0.00 8 1267 6 641 259 698 259 698 ___ ___

Lane 18 - 16 - BYE   HDCP=0  Avg=0

Lane 19 - 7 - J.A.D. Machine   HDCP=326  Avg=737
Alisha Metzger W 112 105 112 329 103.36 - 103.12 = 0.23 105 8682 84 366 144 352 250 670 97 75
Elizabeth Martz W 107 130 124 361 140.80 - 141.56 = -0.76 72 11827 84 440 207 490 280 709 148 72
Amy Lohbauer W 117 135 149 401 138.07 - 138.23 = -0.16 73 11736 85 496 195 499 273 730 147 78
Chris Esparza W 148 185 130 463 176.84 - 177.71 = -0.88 39 14147 80 544 234 603 274 738 167 78
VACANT M v180 v180 v180 540 - 0.00 = 0.00 36 0 0 0 0 ___ ___

Lane 20 - 9 - Terry Henricks Ford   HDCP=115  Avg=972
Kevin Bostelman M 237 176 234 647 195.10 - 194.31 = 0.79 22 15803 81 661 279 693 302 759 192 78
Jimmy Winseman M 147 243 171 561 171.65 - 171.09 = 0.57 44 14419 84 545 246 653 292 791 ___ ___
Fred Degroff M 182 171 170 523 167.81 - 167.52 = 0.30 47 11579 69 517 224 608 272 752 161 73
Todd Amstutz M 259 179 266 704 223.29 - 222.88 = 0.41 0 19426 87 734 300 899 300 899 216 75
Austin Degroff M 258 193 212 663 216.57 - 216.41 = 0.16 3 18192 84 687 268 738 275 738 212 75
Matt Furko M 0 193.63 - 193.63 = 0.00 24 5809 30 593 245 682 276 775 ___ ___

Lane 21 - 6 - Hilltop Printing   HDCP=198  Avg=879
Emilio Mora M 268 174 247 689 211.08 - 210.33 = 0.74 8 16464 78 708 277 707 286 753 204 66
Chris Haver W 184 204 188 576 173.72 - 173.07 = 0.65 42 15114 87 546 254 646 306 802 171 90
Crystal Sweeney W 131 161 130 422 131.27 - 130.80 = 0.48 80 8139 62 441 176 492 261 747 137 69
Kay Deveaux W 161 223 171 555 177.62 - 177.25 = 0.37 38 11190 63 558 255 612 295 732 178 82
Kenzie Cashman W 0 187.14 - 187.14 = 0.00 29 11790 63 618 279 668 329 794 186 76
LeAnn Ramsey W a142 a142 a142 426 152.20 - 152.20 = 0.00 61 4566 30 483 186 494 241 674 152 76
Sue Becher W 0 152.78 - 152.78 = 0.00 61 2750 18 463 184 499 244 629 175 45

Lane 22 - 4 - Moose Lodge   HDCP=79  Avg=1012
Scott Helberg M 224 225 207 656 218.88 - 218.88 = -0.01 1 17729 81 667 300 761 306 761 213 72
Preston Miller M 201 201 243 645 195.94 - 195.23 = 0.71 22 16459 84 593 300 686 324 764 ___ ___
Manda Martz W 170 144 179 493 187.72 - 188.65 = -0.94 29 14642 78 586 239 660 271 756 190 69
Jim Lohbauer M 182 235 194 611 200.38 - 200.26 = 0.12 18 16832 84 655 279 724 297 778 198 72
Bruce Engler M 174 203 205 582 212.67 - 213.33 = -0.67 7 18502 87 668 276 758 277 773 204 75

Lane 23 - 2 - Alabama Motors   HDCP=54  Avg=1040
Jeff Osterhout M 269 185 231 685 214.16 - 213.67 = 0.49 5 19274 90 721 290 730 301 754 213 81
Larry Lammon M 221 197 217 635 207.14 - 206.99 = 0.16 11 18643 90 701 264 714 288 750 200 75
Kenyon Lovins M 194 215 208 617 201.09 - 200.91 = 0.18 17 16288 81 680 287 736 329 862 191 81
Bob Smith M 182 198 182 562 210.62 - 211.43 = -0.80 9 18956 90 667 289 760 302 799 205 75
Scott Lovins M 199 214 237 650 208.49 - 208.19 = 0.30 10 17513 84 670 268 680 281 716 198 75
Brian Little M 0 216.50 - 216.50 = 0.00 3 1299 6 654 257 660 263 678 207 66

Lane 24 - 10 - Deshler Lanes   HDCP=50  Avg=1044
Barry Rosebrook M 234 190 235 659 205.45 - 204.93 = 0.53 13 17258 84 664 267 757 283 805 200 72
Noah Pickering M 179 224 214 617 205.51 - 205.51 = 0.01 13 14797 72 653 279 715 296 757 201 81
Gene Homan M 191 199 245 635 201.76 - 201.33 = 0.43 17 14527 72 623 248 729 275 783 188 63
Danielle Lobodzinski W 0 219.60 - 219.60 = 0.00 0 15811 72 689 290 754 295 763 213 63
Jeremy Tietje M 237 195 248 680 214.79 - 214.29 = 0.50 5 16109 75 661 279 767 291 794 206 66
Patrick Rosebrook M 0 211.00 - 211.00 = 0.00 8 633 3 639 264 633 272 657 ___ ___
John McClure M 0 211.83 - 211.83 = 0.00 8 3813 18 639 257 692 293 797 206 3

Temporary Substitutes
---Average Change--- To Raise High High HDCP HDCP Ent  Num

Name Sex -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Game Sers Game Sers Avg  Gms
Josh Babcock M 0 218.58 - 218.58 = 0.00 1 2623 12 662 278 687 278 696 218 81
Josh Blair M 0 205.25 - 205.25 = 0.00 13 2463 12 627 246 651 258 677 214 93
Dennis Brogan M 0 188.05 - 188.05 = 0.00 28 3949 21 587 247 604 287 718 195 78
Sam Conlon M 0 192.33 - 192.33 = 0.00 25 577 3 581 245 577 263 631 200 72
Nathan Dickmann M 0 235.33 - 235.33 = 0.00 0 706 3 710 247 706 267 766 197 72
Devin Flory M 0 210.02 - 210.02 = 0.00 9 8821 42 674 278 722 296 777 202 45
Mike Gerken M 0 210.00 - 210.00 = 0.00 9 3150 15 648 279 682 296 733 201 27
Justin Hadley M 241 234 190 665 202.10 - 199.93 = 2.17 16 6063 30 636 256 669 276 729 190 60
Logan Honemann M 0 209.00 - 209.00 = 0.00 9 1254 6 636 242 685 242 685 ___ ___
Marsha Horner W 0 192.71 - 192.71 = 0.00 25 4047 21 585 235 625 276 725 181 50

BLS-2023/AS 35.04.04 licensed to Randy Schwaiger - River City Bowl-A-WayBLS-2023/AS 35.04.04 licensed to Randy Schwaiger - River City Bowl-A-WayBLS-2023/AS 35.04.04 licensed to Randy Schwaiger - River City Bowl-A-WayBLS-2023/AS 35.04.04 licensed to Randy Schwaiger - River City Bowl-A-WayBLS-2023/AS 35.04.04 licensed to Randy Schwaiger - River City Bowl-A-WayBLS-2023/AS 35.04.04 licensed to Randy Schwaiger - River City Bowl-A-WayBLS-2023/AS 35.04.04 licensed to Randy Schwaiger - River City Bowl-A-WayBLS-2023/AS 35.04.04 licensed to Randy Schwaiger - River City Bowl-A-WayBLS-2023/AS 35.04.04 licensed to Randy Schwaiger - River City Bowl-A-Way3/28/2024  9:00 am  Page 5 of 8



321- Terry Henricks Ford 23-243/27/2024    Week 30 of 33 Page 6

---Average Change--- To Raise High High HDCP HDCP Ent  Num
Name Sex -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Game Sers Game Sers Avg  Gms
Annette Huber W 0 125.92 - 125.92 = 0.00 85 1511 12 379 177 451 269 740 ___ ___
Kevin Huber M 0 106.43 - 106.43 = 0.00 102 7663 72 362 184 382 288 691 121 63
Scott Leveck M 0 206.44 - 206.44 = 0.00 12 1858 9 626 245 626 266 719 183 67
Terry Martin M 0 243.00 - 243.00 = 0.00 0 729 3 735 278 729 280 735 217 72
Bobbie Mora W 0 158.38 - 158.38 = 0.00 55 7127 45 505 199 521 262 705 150 45
Jason Owens M 0 129.61 - 129.61 = 0.00 81 2981 23 399 174 424 252 666 ___ ___
Rachel Pfund W 0 99.33 - 99.33 = 0.00 108 1788 18 312 124 319 233 646 112 58
Tom Polker M 0 185.78 - 185.78 = 0.00 31 1672 9 560 211 608 254 737 177 18
Orin Prosser M 0 156.94 - 156.94 = 0.00 57 5650 36 473 209 533 259 695 162 72
Spencer Schwaiger W 0 207.94 - 207.94 = 0.00 11 3743 18 625 257 752 277 806 ___ ___
Jon Snyder M 0 149.33 - 149.33 = 0.00 63 448 3 452 173 448 225 604 162 24
Bret Walker M 0 223.33 - 223.33 = 0.00 0 670 3 674 253 670 262 697 211 15
Ben Wilhelm M 224 258 279 761 226.21 - 222.29 = 3.92 0 5429 24 700 287 768 290 778 203 33
Elijah Wolf M 201 227 225 653 206.33 - 200.67 = 5.67 12 1857 9 627 240 653 264 707 193 60
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Reprint of Scores -- Week 30
Lane 9 6 - Hilltop Printing   Week 30  3/27/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Emilio Mora 210 9 268 174 247 689 716
Chris Haver 173 42 184 204 188 576 702
Crystal Sweeney 130 81 131 161 130 422 665
Kay Deveaux 177 38 161 223 171 555 669
LeAnn Ramsey 152 61 a142 a142 a142 426 609

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 886 904 878 2668 2668

Handicap 232 232 232 696
Total 1118 1136 1110 2668 3364

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0

Lane 10 16 - BYE   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
No one bowled

Lane 11 11 - J&S Machine & Design   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Chris Speiser 199 18 145 174 258 577 631
Randy Schwaiger 220 0 269 192 189 650 650
Shawn Fairchild 214 5 203 191 201 595 610
Mark Eagy 213 6 215 214 178 607 625
Jon Polker 217 2 244 157 224 625 631

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 1076 928 1050 3054 3054

Handicap 33 33 33 99
Total 1109 961 1083 3054 3153

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 12 2 - Alabama Motors   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jeff Osterhout 213 6 269 185 231 685 703
Larry Lammon 206 12 221 197 217 635 671
Kenyon Lovins 200 18 194 215 208 617 671
Bob Smith 211 8 182 198 182 562 586
Scott Lovins 208 10 199 214 237 650 680

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 1065 1009 1075 3149 3149

Handicap 55 55 55 165
Total 1120 1064 1130 3149 3314

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0
Lane 13 4 - Moose Lodge   Week 30  3/27/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Scott Helberg 218 1 224 225 207 656 659
Preston Miller 195 22 201 201 243 645 711
Manda Martz 188 28 170 144 179 493 577
Jim Lohbauer 200 18 182 235 194 611 665
Bruce Engler 213 6 174 203 205 582 600

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 951 1008 1028 2987 2987

Handicap 77 77 77 231
Total 1028 1085 1105 2987 3218

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 14 8 - Snyder Auto Group   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Terry Burdue 190 27 235 187 189 611 692
Rick Ekstrand 177 38 148 167 167 482 596
Chuck Bressler 189 27 222 185 151 558 639
Tracy Ekstrand 185 31 165 168 169 502 595
Andrew Parsons 206 12 246 196 222 664 700

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 1016 903 898 2817 2817

Handicap 137 137 137 411
Total 1153 1040 1035 2817 3228

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0
Lane 15 9 - Terry Henricks Ford   Week 30  3/27/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kevin Bostelman 194 23 237 176 234 647 716
Jimmy Winseman 171 44 147 243 171 561 693
Fred Degroff 167 47 182 171 170 523 664
Todd Amstutz 222 0 259 179 266 704 704
Austin Degroff 216 3 258 193 212 663 672

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 1083 962 1053 3098 3098

Handicap 117 117 117 351
Total 1200 1079 1170 3098 3449

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Lane 16 3 - Money Concepts   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Chad Cramer 216 3 242 268 279 789 798
Rick Sowers 196 21 193 219 185 597 660
Seth Niner 208 10 279 251 213 743 773
Elijah Wolf 200 18 201 227 225 653 707
Ron Reitzel 219 0 244 245 193 682 682

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 1159 1210 1095 3464 3464

Handicap 54 54 54 162
Total 1213 1264 1149 3464 3626

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 0.0 3.0 3.0
Lane 17 15 - Lane Bangers   Week 30  3/27/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kyle Cooper 183 33 188 205 200 593 692
Kyle West 175 40 200 226 166 592 712
Kyle Krabill 189 27 202 190 202 594 675
Matt Kiessling 200 18 194 183 207 584 638
Dan Ellis 200 18 199 221 137 557 611

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 983 1025 912 2920 2920

Handicap 137 137 137 411
Total 1120 1162 1049 2920 3331

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0

Lane 18 14 - I Care Handyman   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Matt Ade 148 64 115 139 136 390 582
Alan Pfund 189 27 184 127 185 496 577
Matt Wielinski 222 0 226 190 174 590 590
Greg Hall 224 0 222 245 168 635 635
Katrina Adams 179 36 179 232 155 566 674

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 926 933 818 2677 2677

Handicap 124 124 124 372
Total 1050 1057 942 2677 3049
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Lane 19 10 - Deshler Lanes   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Barry Rosebrook 204 14 234 190 235 659 701
Noah Pickering 205 13 179 224 214 617 656
Gene Homan 201 17 191 199 245 635 686
Ben Wilhelm 222 0 224 258 279 761 761
Jeremy Tietje 214 5 237 195 248 680 695

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 1065 1066 1221 3352 3352

Handicap 48 48 48 144
Total 1113 1114 1269 3352 3496

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 1.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 20 13 - S.A.L. Squadron 300   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Crystal Bucher 115 94 103 131 112 346 628
Ronald McGhee 137 74 148 153 163 464 686
David Dill 176 39 155 157 200 512 629
Jeff Smith 164 50 170 244 158 572 722
Jason Gerken 198 19 205 164 200 569 626

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 781 849 833 2463 2463

Handicap 279 279 279 837
Total 1060 1128 1112 2463 3300

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0
Lane 21 5 - Hagerman Family Physicia   Week 30  3/27/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kimberly Gerken 127 83 a117 a117 a117 351 600
Taylor Laver 145 67 193 137 188 518 719
Anna Davis 114 95 130 113 127 370 655
Ron Nash 111 98 123 81 110 314 608
Eric Straube 151 62 142 177 101 420 606

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 705 625 643 1973 1973

Handicap 406 406 406 1218
Total 1111 1031 1049 1973 3191

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Lane 22 12 - Allied Moulded Products   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Carl Belknap 194 23 178 221 214 613 682
Justin Spiess 135 76 146 139 171 456 684
Judy Owens 203 15 168 179 239 586 631
Chad Johnson 201 17 210 208 202 620 671
Mike Knapp 208 10 208 256 258 722 752

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 910 1003 1084 2997 2997

Handicap 143 143 143 429
Total 1053 1146 1227 2997 3426

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0
Lane 23 7 - J.A.D. Machine   Week 30  3/27/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Alisha Metzger 103 105 112 105 112 329 644
Elizabeth Martz 141 71 107 130 124 361 574
Amy Lohbauer 138 73 117 135 149 401 620
Chris Esparza 177 38 148 185 130 463 577
VACANT 180 36 v180 v180 v180 540 648

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 664 735 695 2094 2094

Handicap 324 324 324 972
Total 988 1059 1019 2094 3066

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 24 1 - The Metzgers   Week 30  3/27/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rod Metzger 188 28 187 203 168 558 642
Justin Hadley 199 18 241 234 190 665 719
Tim Metzger 203 15 237 185 209 631 676
Max Metzger 212 7 161 215 167 543 564
Mike Metzger 224 0 182 215 257 654 654

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 1008 1052 991 3051 3051

Handicap 66 66 66 198
Total 1074 1118 1057 3051 3249

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0
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